CITY OF WARNER ROBINS

GEORGIA'S INTERNATIONAL CITY - CHARTERED 1943 "A CITY OF CHARACTER"

MAYOR Randy Toms

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 08/09/18

MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

Post 1
Daron Lee
Post 2
Carolyn Robbins
Post 3
Keith Lauritsen
Post 4
Tim Thomas
Post 5
Clifford Holmes, Jr.
Post 6

Mandy Stella City of Warner Robins; Mayor's Office 478-951-0366 mstella@wrga.gov

Boil Advisory

Warner Robins, GA - In order to protect the public from a <u>potential</u> health hazard, a number of Warner Robins Utilities customers are advised to "boil" all water prior to use.

CITY CLERK
Kathy Opitz
Interim

Mike Davis

CITY ATTORNEY
James E. Elliott

A 12" Houston County water main break is causing water pressure in parts of the water system to drop to low levels. When this occurs a potential health hazard may exist in these areas of zero pressure from backflow and/or back-siphonage of water of unknown quality into the water distribution system.

In order to protect the public from a potential health hazard, all citizens that have experienced water outages and/or low water pressures are advised to "boil" all water prior to use for drinking, cooking, or preparing baby food. The water should be boiled for at least one minute after reaching a rolling boil. Citizens should continue to boil their water until they are notified by their drinking water utilities department that the water system has been restored to full operation, and that the microbiological quality of the water in the distribution system is safe for human consumption. (APPROXIMATELY 24 HOURS).

City of Warner Robins **subdivisions** included in the boil advisory are:

- Sandy Springs
- Chadwyck
- Alantown
- Peach Blossom Ter.
- Kenstshire
- Bridlewood

MAP ATTACHED